
JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013     8:30 am

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEY

MAY, JEFFREY DEAN 1 13000076F 01/22/2013 FRITSCH, H ANDREW

MCNABOE, MARK LAURIE 2 13000347F 02/23/2013 POWELL, MICHAEL G

MCNAMARA, NORENE DANIELLE 3 11002356F 12/23/2011 BURCH, STEVEN

12001749F 10/23/2012 BURCH, STEVEN

MCNEALY, CLIFTON DEWAIN 4 12000635F 04/20/2012 BURCH, STEVEN

12001199F 07/19/2012 BURCH, STEVEN

MELTON, RESHAY RENARD 5 12001008F 06/19/2012 BURCH, STEVEN P

MILLER, GREGORY ALLAN 6 13000330F 02/21/2013 BOGLE, TAUNA R

MONAHAN, SHAUN PATRICK 7 12000884F 05/29/2012 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

12001595F 10/01/2012 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

MORROBEL, VLADIMIR 8 13000343F 02/23/2013 RAHEB, MICHAEL M

MOSELEY, ROBERT DAVID 9 12000674F 12/04/2012 HARRISON, ROBERT N

OLSON, JOHN RICHARD 10 07001985F 11/05/2007 MARRYOTT, THOMAS D

13000123F 01/26/2013 MARRYOTT, THOMAS D

ORR, DOUGLAS JOHN 11 13000348F 02/24/2013 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

POOLE, FELTON MARQUE TERRELL 12 11002084F 11/08/2011 KREMENCHUKER, LEONID

QUINTANA, RAYMOND 13 13000341F 02/23/2013 CORDELL, SPENCER A

QUINTANA, RAYMOND 13 13000362F 02/23/2013 WALLACE, DENNIS R

RULE, BRET ALEXANDER 14 13000002F 01/01/2013 POWERS, ROBSON

RUSHING, TERRENCE C II 15 12001266F 08/02/2012 HARRIS, ROBERT P

SANTISTEBAN, CHRISTOPHER NMN 16 12001776F 10/28/2012 KIRSHY, RUSSELL T

SBARBORI, JOYCE ANN 17 13000315F 02/20/2013 HANAOKA, LOUISE

SCHILLER, DANIEL STEPHEN 18 13000311F 02/19/2013 RUHL, RICHARD

SCHRAMM, ANDREW JAMES 19 12001371F 08/24/2012

12001402F 08/29/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

12001813F 10/30/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

12001832F 11/08/2012 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013     8:30 am

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEY

SENAT, JETHRO KIS 20 12001775F 10/27/2012 WEINBERG, SCOTT

13000200F 02/06/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

13000201F 02/06/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

13000203F 02/06/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

13000205F 02/06/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

SINGLETON, ROBERT ALAN 21 13000112F 01/24/2013 KIRSHY, RUSSELL T

SONATORE, DEREK MICHAEL 22 13000154F 01/29/2013 DESISTO, MARK C

STAIANO, DEBORAH A 23 13000097F 02/03/2013 MACK, KERRY E

THOMAS, ALBERT LEE 24 13000050F 01/12/2013 ERMACORA, JAMES

THOMPSON, ROCKY 25 12000021F 01/06/2012 ROTH, MARTIN

TURNER, GREGORY SEAN 26 12002093F 12/30/2012 MCNEELEY, KEVIN T

13000018F 01/03/2013 MCNEELEY, KEVIN T

WALSH, DAVID MICHAEL 27 13000261F 02/10/2013 POWELL, MICHAEL G

WOLFE, CORY EUGENE 28 11001576F 08/27/2011 BURCH, STEVEN

WOOTEN, COLBY WARD 29 12000261F 02/17/2012 PECK, ANTOINETTE M

WRIGHT, ANTOINETTE MARIE 30 11002292F 12/14/2011 SMITH, STEVEN E

11002293F 12/14/2011 SMITH, STEVEN E

WRIGHT, LEONARD TAVARUS 31 11001820F 11/01/2011 REYES, ERIC A



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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Run:  04/25/2013
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 1 MAY, JEFFREY DEAN

13000076F No 01/22/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/16/13 FRITSCH, H ANDREW

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY $50,000.00 1301010124 FILED02/15/13OCA#

$50,000.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/07/1977DOB:

 2 MCNABOE, MARK LAURIE

13000347F No 02/23/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/17/13

PRIVATE

POWELL, MICHAEL G

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302013635 FILED03/06/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302013635 FILED03/06/13OCA#

$3,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/07/1992DOB:

 3 MCNAMARA, NORENE DANIELLE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 3 MCNAMARA, NORENE DANIELLE - - -     Continued    - - -

11002356F Yes 12/23/11CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/15/12 BURCH, STEVEN

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-2ND CONV $2,500.00 1112012037 FILED01/09/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    62219004    ReArrest Date    10/25/2012                VOP/VOCC

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001749F Yes 10/23/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 04/16/13 BURCH, STEVEN

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 OBTAIN MONEY/GOODS W/DEBIT CARD/INSUFFICIENT FUNDS $3,000.00 1209007330 FILED11/14/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $3,000.00 1209007330 FILED11/14/12OCA#

$6,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 11/21/1979DOB:

 4 MCNEALY, CLIFTON DEWAIN

12000635F Yes 04/20/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 10/12/12 BURCH, STEVEN

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 4 MCNEALY, CLIFTON DEWAIN - - -     Continued    - - -

12000635F Yes 04/20/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 10/12/12 BURCH, STEVEN

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1204010945 FILED05/04/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1204010948 FILED05/04/12OCA#

 3 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1204010945 FILED05/04/12OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1204010948 FILED05/04/12OCA#

 5 VIOL OF PRETRIAL RELEASE CONDITION1209015049OCA#

 6 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1209015050OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001199F Yes 07/19/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 01/10/13 BURCH, STEVEN

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1207011842 FILED08/02/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1207011842 FILED08/02/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1207011842 FILED08/02/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 4 MCNEALY, CLIFTON DEWAIN - - -     Continued    - - -

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 03/05/1978DOB:

 5 MELTON, RESHAY RENARD

12001008F Yes 06/19/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 12/11/12 BURCH, STEVEN P

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 POSS FIREARM CONCEAL WEAP BY CONVICT 

FELON/DELINQUENT

$50,000.00 1205000225 FILED07/02/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $5,000.00 1205000225 FILED07/02/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $5,000.00 1205000225 FILED07/02/12OCA#

$60,000.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/15/1986DOB:

 6 MILLER, GREGORY ALLAN

13000330F No 02/21/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/15/13 BOGLE, TAUNA R

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302012017 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302012017 FILED03/12/13OCA#

$3,500.00 

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 6 MILLER, GREGORY ALLAN - - -     Continued    - - -

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/22/1958DOB:

 7 MONAHAN, SHAUN PATRICK

12000884F Yes 05/29/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/20/12 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE  WITH INTENT $5,000.00 1205017556 FILED06/04/12OCA#

 2 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $5,000.00 1205017556 FILED06/04/12OCA#

 3 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $3,000.00 1205017556 FILED06/04/12OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $3,000.00 1205017556 FILED06/04/12OCA#

$16,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001595F Yes 10/01/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 03/25/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB $7,500.00 1204014075 FILED10/10/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $3,000.00 1204014075 FILED10/10/12OCA#

$10,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 7 MONAHAN, SHAUN PATRICK - - -     Continued    - - -

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 09/28/1979DOB:

 8 MORROBEL, VLADIMIR

13000343F No 02/23/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/17/13 RAHEB, MICHAEL M

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS W/INTENT1302013737 FILED03/06/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1302013737 FILED03/06/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1302013737 FILED03/06/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/12/1988DOB:

 9 MOSELEY, ROBERT DAVID

12000674F Yes 12/04/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/28/13 HARRISON, ROBERT N

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIACONTROL DATE

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $1,000.00 1110018269 FILED12/28/12OCA#

$1,000.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 9 MOSELEY, ROBERT DAVID - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/23/1987DOB:

 10 OLSON, JOHN RICHARD

07001985F No 11/05/07CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/28/08 MARRYOTT, THOMAS D

 1 DUI/SERIOUS BODILY INJURY TO ANOTHER7021494 FILED11/02/07OCA#

VOP OCA#    1301015650    ReArrest Date    01/26/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000123F No 01/26/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/20/13 MARRYOTT, THOMAS D

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1301015650 FILED02/05/13OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001301015650 FILED02/05/13OCA#

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 05/27/1980DOB:

 11 ORR, DOUGLAS JOHN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 11 ORR, DOUGLAS JOHN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000348F No 02/24/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/18/13 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

STARK, MARTIN P

 1 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM $2,500.00 1302014055 FILED03/01/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/22/1980DOB:

 12 POOLE, FELTON MARQUE TERRELL

11002084F Yes 11/08/11CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/01/12 KREMENCHUKER, LEONID

POWERS, STEPHANIECONTROL DATE

 1 SELL/POSS/INTENT SELL W/IN 1000FT SPEC AREA I / II $25,000.00 113613 FILED11/17/11OCA#

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE $3,000.00 113613 FILED11/17/11OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION113613 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA113613 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$28,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/08/1991DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 13 QUINTANA, RAYMOND

13000341F No 02/23/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/17/13 CORDELL, SPENCER A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 DISTRIBUTE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE UNLAWFULLY $25,000.00 1301004831 FILED03/14/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $25,000.00 1301004831 FILED03/14/13OCA#

 3 POSS/FIREARM/CONCEALED WEAPON BY DELINQUENT $25,000.00 1301004831 FILED03/14/13OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,500.00 1301004831 FILED03/14/13OCA#

 5 LEASE/RENT/POSS PLACE W/KNOWLEDGE1301004831 FILED03/14/13OCA#

$76,500.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/29/1951DOB:

 13 QUINTANA, RAYMOND

13000362F No 02/23/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/17/13 WALLACE, DENNIS R

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 13 QUINTANA, RAYMOND - - -     Continued    - - -

13000362F No 02/23/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/17/13 WALLACE, DENNIS R

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 DISTRIBUTE CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE UNLAWFULLY $5,000.00 1301004831 FILED03/15/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1301004831 FILED03/15/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1301004831 FILED03/15/13OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301004831 FILED03/15/13OCA#

$11,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/28/1982DOB:

 14 RULE, BRET ALEXANDER

13000002F Yes 01/01/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/25/13 POWERS, ROBSON

DETZEL, TRACY L

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 1212017966 FILED01/22/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,500.00 1212017966 FILED01/22/13OCA#

$6,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/03/1983DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 15 RUSHING, TERRENCE C II

12001266F Yes 08/02/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 01/24/13 HARRIS, ROBERT P

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SMUGGLE CONTRABAND INTO PRISON CONTROL SUBS DEFINE $5,000.00 1208000242 FILED08/13/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1208000242 FILED08/13/12OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1208000242 FILED08/13/12OCA#

$8,500.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/16/1969DOB:

 16 SANTISTEBAN, CHRISTOPHER NMN

12001776F Yes 10/28/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/21/13 KIRSHY, RUSSELL T

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS W/INTENT $5,000.00 1210016738 FILED11/16/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1210016738 FILED11/16/12OCA#

 3 DRIVE W/NO MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION $500.00 1210016738 FILED11/16/12OCA#

 4 INSURANCE/FAIL TO MANTAIN $500.00 1210016738 FILED11/16/12OCA#

 5 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1210016738 FILED11/16/12OCA#

$9,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 16 SANTISTEBAN, CHRISTOPHER NMN - - -     Continued    - - -

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/16/1981DOB:

 17 SBARBORI, JOYCE ANN

13000315F No 02/20/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 05/29/2013  8:30 AM

08/14/13 HANAOKA, LOUISE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1302011782 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE1302011782 FILED03/12/13OCA#

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/27/1957DOB:

 18 SCHILLER, DANIEL STEPHEN

13000311F No 02/19/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/13/13 RUHL, RICHARD

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 1302008239 FILED03/08/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   8:30 am Page: 13

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 18 SCHILLER, DANIEL STEPHEN - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/26/1992DOB:

 19 SCHRAMM, ANDREW JAMES

12001371F No 08/24/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 02/15/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1208014308 FILED09/12/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    12001371f    ReArrest Date    11/10/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001402F No 08/29/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 02/20/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1208014405 FILED09/05/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    12001402f    ReArrest Date    11/10/2012                VOP/VOCC

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001208014405 FILED09/05/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    12001402f    ReArrest Date    11/10/2012                VOP/VOCC

 3 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1208014405 FILED09/05/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    12001402f    ReArrest Date    11/10/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   8:30 am Page: 14

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 19 SCHRAMM, ANDREW JAMES - - -     Continued    - - -

12001813F No 10/30/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 04/23/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1202465 FILED11/19/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001202465 FILED11/19/12OCA#

 3 GRAND THEFT - MOTOR VEHICLE (EXCEPT AS IN (2)(A)1202465 FILED11/19/12OCA#

 4 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE1202465 FILED11/19/12OCA#

 5 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE $50,000.00 1202465 FILED11/19/12OCA#

 6 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1202465 FILED11/19/12OCA#

$50,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12001832F No 11/08/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 4 05/02/13 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED1211003327 FILED11/27/12OCA#

 2 ORGANIZE/PLAN THEFT AND TRAFFIC IN STOLEN PROPERTY1211003327 FILED11/27/12OCA#

 3 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001211003327 FILED11/27/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   8:30 am Page: 15

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 19 SCHRAMM, ANDREW JAMES - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 4 10/10/1990DOB:

 20 SENAT, JETHRO KIS

12001775F Yes 10/27/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/20/13 WEINBERG, SCOTT

STARK, MARTIN P

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER1210016280 FILED11/13/12OCA#

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE1210016280 FILED11/13/12OCA#

 3 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1210016280 FILED11/13/12OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000200F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/31/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1302002863 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1302002863 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1302002863 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 4 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1302002863 FILED02/20/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   8:30 am Page: 16

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 20 SENAT, JETHRO KIS - - -     Continued    - - -

13000201F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 07/31/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1301016004 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1301016004 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1301016004 FILED02/20/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD

13000203F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 4 07/31/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1301006665 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1301006665 FILED02/20/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD

13000205F No 02/06/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 5 07/31/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1301016007 FILED02/20/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1301016007 FILED02/20/13OCA#

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   8:30 am Page: 17

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 20 SENAT, JETHRO KIS - - -     Continued    - - -

INFO FILED - STANDARD

COUNTY JAIL 5 09/26/1985DOB:

 21 SINGLETON, ROBERT ALAN

13000112F No 01/24/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/18/13 KIRSHY, RUSSELL T

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 ASSAULT $2,500.00 1301015310 FILED02/11/13OCA#

 2 COMMIT CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/PROPERTY $1000 OR MORE $1,000.00 1301015310 FILED02/11/13OCA#

$3,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/15/1957DOB:

 22 SONATORE, DEREK MICHAEL

13000154F No 01/29/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/23/13 DESISTO, MARK C

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 COMMIT ROBBERY WHILE UNARMED $10,000.00 1301015526 FILED02/05/13OCA#

 2 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION $5,000.00 1301015526 FILED02/05/13OCA#

$15,000.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   8:30 am Page: 18

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 22 SONATORE, DEREK MICHAEL - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/27/1987DOB:

 23 STAIANO, DEBORAH A

13000097F No 02/03/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/28/13 MACK, KERRY E

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION FRAUD $2,500.00 089528388 FILED01/22/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/14/1957DOB:

 24 THOMAS, ALBERT LEE

13000050F No 01/12/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/06/13 ERMACORA, JAMES

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1301007310OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1301007310OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   8:30 am Page: 19

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/07/1971DOB:

 25 THOMPSON, ROCKY

12000021F Yes 01/06/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 06/06/2013  8:30 AM

06/29/12 ROTH, MARTIN

DOOLITY, SHANNON

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED $20,000.00 1104131 FILED01/26/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - PROPERTY VALUED @ $100,000 OR MORE $15,000.00 1104131 FILED01/26/12OCA#

$35,000.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE - BROWN

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/10/1964DOB:

 26 TURNER, GREGORY SEAN

12002093F No 12/30/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/23/13 MCNEELEY, KEVIN T

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 FLEE OR ATT TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER1212016459OCA#

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE1212016459OCA#

 3 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-1ST CONV1212016459OCA#

 4 HIT AND RUN LEAVE SCENE ACCIDENT INVOLVING DAMAGE1212016459OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   8:30 am Page: 20

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 26 TURNER, GREGORY SEAN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000018F No 01/03/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 06/27/13 MCNEELEY, KEVIN T

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SMUGGLE CONTRABAND INTRODUCE INTO DETENTION FACILI1301000855 FILED01/17/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 03/07/1968DOB:

AKA: TURNER, GREGORY  

 27 WALSH, DAVID MICHAEL

13000261F No 02/10/13CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 05/03/2013  9:30 AM

08/04/13

PRIVATE

POWELL, MICHAEL G

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 PETIT THEFT - THREE OR MORE CONVICTIONS $2,500.00 1302005406 FILED02/19/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/25/1964DOB:

 28 WOLFE, CORY EUGENE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   8:30 am Page: 21

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 28 WOLFE, CORY EUGENE - - -     Continued    - - -

11001576F Yes 08/27/11CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 02/18/12 BURCH, STEVEN

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED $10,000.00 1108001010 FILED09/26/11OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT-PROPERTY VALUE $20K> BUT LT $100K $10,000.00 1108001010 FILED09/26/11OCA#

 3 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $5,000.00 1108001010 FILED09/26/11OCA#

 4 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $5,000.00 1108001010 FILED09/26/11OCA#

 5 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $5,000.00 1108001010 FILED09/26/11OCA#

 6 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $5,000.00 1108001010 FILED09/26/11OCA#

 7 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $5,000.00 1108001010 FILED09/26/11OCA#

$45,000.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 06/11/1980DOB:

 29 WOOTEN, COLBY WARD

12000261F Yes 02/17/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/10/12

PRIVATE

PECK, ANTOINETTE M

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   8:30 am Page: 22

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 29 WOOTEN, COLBY WARD - - -     Continued    - - -

12000261F Yes 02/17/12CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/10/12

PRIVATE

PECK, ANTOINETTE M

 1 DRIV/W/LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED (3 OR MORE)1200532 FILED03/11/12OCA#

 2 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1301019811 FILED03/11/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1200532 NOLLE PROSEQUI03/09/12OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1200532 NOLLE PROSEQUI03/09/12OCA#

 5 POSSESS OF WEAPON CONVICTED FELONY AGAINST USA FA1200532 NOLLE PROSEQUI03/09/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/04/1968DOB:

 30 WRIGHT, ANTOINETTE MARIE

11002292F Yes 12/14/11CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/06/12 SMITH, STEVEN E

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   8:30 am Page: 23

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 30 WRIGHT, ANTOINETTE MARIE - - -     Continued    - - -

11002292F Yes 12/14/11CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/06/12 SMITH, STEVEN E

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1111008851 FILED01/09/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1111008851 FILED01/09/12OCA#

 3 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1111008851 FILED01/09/12OCA#

 4 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1111008851 FILED01/09/12OCA#

 5 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1111008851 FILED01/09/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

11002293F Yes 12/14/11CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 06/06/12 SMITH, STEVEN E

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1111008395 FILED01/09/12OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1111008395 FILED01/09/12OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 12/14/1964DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  05/02/2013   8:30 am Page: 24

Run:  04/25/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 31 WRIGHT, LEONARD TAVARUS

11001820F Yes 11/01/11CRIMINAL CASE MANAGEMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/24/12 REYES, ERIC A

DOOLITY, SHANNON

 1 COMMIT CARJACKING WHILE UNARMED $7,500.00 1109012379 FILED11/17/11OCA#

 2 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1207016659 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$7,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/27/1990DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012


